

CS. No. 2336/2016

07.09.2018

Present: Sh Vivek Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

This is the second time that court notice has not been issued by the Ahlmad. Written explanation be called from the Ahlmad.

Issue fresh court notice to defendant as well as to his counsel for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 05/11/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/07.09.2018