

CS Comm. No. 99/19

M/S. TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD.VS.M/S. ITM UNIVERSE

12.12.2019

File has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Deepak Arora, Advocate for plaintiff.

Since long the matter is pending for issuance of court notice to the defendant. Previously, the defendant was served with the summons of the suit and the counsel also appeared on behalf of the defendant. But written statement was not filed despite opportunities. The counsel for the defendant stands served with the Court Notice.

In the circumstances, no further court notice is required to be issued to the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.01.2020.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
East, KKD, Delhi/12.12.2019