

CS 260/20
M/S TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD.
Vs.
M/S ITM UNIVERSE

25.07.2023

Present : Mr. Vivek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-
with the AR/PW1.
Defendant already proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 23.01.2020.

The matter is fixed for ex-parte PE.

PW1- Abhishek Srivastava (AR of plaintiff-
Company) has tendered his evidence by way of an affidavit
Ex.PW1/A. AR of plaintiff-Company submits that he wishes to
close PE since no other witness is required to be examined. The
statement of the AR is recorded separately to this effect. Hence,
PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **09.09.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.07.2023