

M/S TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD. Vs. M/S ITM UNIVERSE

27.08.2025

The lawyers are currently abstaining from their professional duties.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Defendant is already exparte.

Today, upon a thorough perusal of the case file for the purpose of final adjudication, it has come to my notice that, due to personal reasons, I am unable to decide the present matter. Accordingly, the case is directed to be placed before the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, for appropriate orders.

The plaintiff is directed to appear before the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, on **29.08.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

The Ahlmad is further directed to forthwith transmit the complete case file, duly checked and ensured to be in order, to the Court of the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.08.2025