

1

CS 260/20

M/S TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD. Vs. M/S ITM
UNIVERSE

15.09.2025

**Case received by way of transfer vide Order dated 11.09.2025
passed by the Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge, East, KKD,
Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. K.P.Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is exparte.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main
counsel is not well and seeks an adjournment.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
27.10.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.09.2025