

10

CS 260/20

M/S TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD. Vs. M/S ITM
UNIVERSE

14.03.2026

**File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared
holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing
no.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present : Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Clarifications have been provided by Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.

Put up for ex-parte judgment on **30.03.2026.**

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.03.2026 (s)