

21

CS No. 260/20

M/S TRAFFIC MEDIA INDIA PTE LTD. Vs. M/S ITM
UNIVERSE

23.07.2026

Present : Sh. K. P. Sharma / AR of the plaintiff in person.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Vide separate ex-parte judgment of even date pronounced in the open Court, the suit of the plaintiff is decreed in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant for recovery of a sum of Rs. 25,32,377/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Only) alongwith a simple interest @ 9 % per annum from the date of institution of the suit till the date of realization of the amount.

No order as to the cost.

Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.07.2026_R